
6  FEBRUARY 2018   GPNMAG.COM

FROM THE EDITOR

GPN accepts no responsibility or liability for the validity of information 
supplied by contributors, vendors, advertisers or advertising agencies.

subscription information
GPN (ISSN 1529-5524) is published monthly by Great American Media Services 
Inc., 75 Applewood Dr., Suite A, Sparta, Michigan 49345. Subscription rates in 
the U.S. are $30 per year (Canada is $50 and all other countries are $60 payable 
in U.S. currency). Reproduction of contents forbidden. Copyright 2018. Periodical 
postage paid at Sparta, MI and additional mailing offices.
Printed in the USA. Postmaster: Please send address changes to Greenhouse 
Product News, Attn: Circulation, P.O. Box 128, Sparta, Michigan 49345, USA.

Greenhouse Product News is a publication of

a division of Great American Publishing

STAFF 
EDITORIAL DIRECTOR
Tim Hodson, thodson@greatamericanpublish.com 
616.520.2161
MANAGING EDITOR
Jasmina Dolce, jdolce@greatamericanpublish.com 
616.520.2162
RETAIL EDITOR 
Abby Kleckler, akleckler@greatamericanpublish.com 
616.520.2163
ASSISTANT EDITOR 
Ana Olvera, aolvera@greatamericanpublish.com 
616.520.2171
CUSTOM CONTENT MANAGER
Jess Schmidt, jschmidt@greatamericanpublish.com  
616.520.2141
CREATIVE DIRECTOR
Kristina Howell, khowell@greatamericanpublish.com 
616.520.2168
GRAPHIC DESIGNER 
Amanda Mackey, amackey@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2157
DIGITAL DESIGNER
Allison McKenzie, amckenzie@greatamericanpublish.com 
616.520.2142
PRODUCTION ASSISTANT
Samantha Orsi, sorsi@greatamericanpublish.com 
616.520.2148
AUDIENCE DEVELOPMENT
Becky Stovall, bstovall@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2138 
GROUP MARKETING DIRECTOR
Melissa Gray, mgray@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2153
ACCOUNTING/BILLING
Sally Ostman, sostman@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2136
COO & DIRECTOR OF CUSTOM MEDIA
Kimberly Baker, kbaker@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2135
CEO 
Matt McCallum, mmccallum@greatamericanpublish.com

ADVERTISING 
VICE PRESIDENT, GROUP PUBLISHER
Bob Bellew, bbellew@greatamericanpublish.com
606.520.2164
INTEGRATED MEDIA CONSULTANT - WEST COAST
Kimberly Sammartino, ksammartino@greatamericanpublish.com
630.901.4735
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING MANAGER
Kim Meyers, kmeyers@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2137

SUBSCRIPTIONS
CIRCULATION OFFICE
616.520.2138

EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD 
DIANE BLAZEK NATIONAL GARDEN BUREAU
MARSHALL DIRKS PROVEN WINNERS
PAUL FISHER UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 
JUSTIN HANCOCK COSTA FARMS
LELA KELLY DOSATRON
ANNE LEVENTRY PANAMERICAN SEED
DANNY TAKAO TAKAO NURSERY
BRIAN WEESIES MAST YOUNG PLANTS

GREAT AMERICAN MEDIA SERVICES INC.
P.O. Box 128, Sparta, Michigan 49345
Phone: 616.887.9008 • Fax: 616.887.2666
Email: frontdesk@greatamericanpublish.com

KICK OFF THE SPRING SEASON 
WITH A BOOT CAMP

If Mother Nature behaves herself, spring should be arriving next month. At least that’s 
what the calendar says.

Right about now, I’m sure your greenhouse is humming with activity. You have 
ordered your seed, unrooted cuttings, plugs, liners, growing media, tags and containers, 
and you and your staff are working furiously to schedule your crops so they hit the 
garden center benches at the right time. 

It’s grow time. It’s an exciting time. It’s a crazy time. 
You wouldn’t be in this business if you didn’t know how to grow plants. But how good 

are you at marketing and selling your products? How good will you be in 2018?
How in-depth is your company’s marketing plan? How well do you understand your 

wholesale customer base? Do you know what 
the demographics are of the consumers that 
buy your plants? Have you brought your 
employees up to speed on your marketing plan?

If you are a grower-retailer, is your sales staff 
ready to hit the sales floor this spring? Are 
they trained properly to interact with and help 
educate your consumers?

These are the kinds of questions you should 
review every winter so you are ready when the 
spring season arrives.

TRAINING FOR SPRING OR SPRING TRAINING?
So, are you ready for spring?
Could you or another member of your staff benefit from a marketing boot camp before 

spring actually arrives to make sure you and your team are ready to make the most in 2018?
If you answered “Yes!” to that question, then circle Feb. 28 on your calendar.
On that day, Bridget Behe, professor of horticulture at Michigan State University, and 

a frequent contributor to GPN, will present a day-long workshop on what growers and 
retailers need to know when it comes to marketing the products that they grow and sell. 

Drill sergeant Behe’s program is designed to get you and your team back into shape 
for the spring season.

During the interactive workshop, attendees will have the opportunity to learn about the 
hows and whys of marketing green goods. Behe will cover topics from 
business purpose/philosophy to marketing math and social media.

Behe also will discuss effective merchandising techniques, 
understanding customer behavior during their shopping experience, 
pricing strategies and more.

The workshop will take place at Michigan State University’s 
Education Center in Novi, Michigan.

You can learn more about the MSU boot camp by visiting https://
events.anr.msu.edu/BootCamp2018.

Are you in marketing shape for the spring season? You still have 
time, but not a lot. Spring WILL be here before you know it. 
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